Miscellaneous Fees 2023-2024

Please note fees are as of July 1, 2023 but subject to change.

Student Fees - Required Fee Term Grades Payment to Payment Due

Resource Fee Kindergarten $40 Year K5 MCA September 1, 2023
Kindergarten Graduation $40 Year K5 MCA September 1, 2023
Resource Fee Grade 1 S80 Year 1 MCA September 1, 2023
Resource Fee Grades 2-5 $110 Year 2,3,4,5 MCA September 1, 2023
Resource Fee Grades 6-12 $150 Year 6-12 MCA September 1, 2023
Senior Graduation $100 Year 12 MCA September 1, 2023

Resource fees include charges for technology, security, workbook, folder, planner, testing, etc. as applicable to grade levels.

Student Driver Application Fee

Student Driver Application Fee $30 Year 9-12 MCA With Webform

Class Fees - With Enrollment in Class Fee Term Grades Payment to Payment Due

Art Class 1 $175 Year 9-12 MCA September 1, 2023

Art Class Semester $115 Semester 9-12 MCA Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024
Intro to Art $100 Semester 8 MCA Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024
Master Crafts $200 Semester 9-12 MCA Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024
Pottery Class $200 Semester 9-12 MCA Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024
Band S75 Year 5-12 MCA September 1, 2023

Leap $500 Year 4-5 MCA September 1, 2023 or Monthly
Athletic Fees - Optional Fee Term Grades Payment to Payment Due

Non Football, 1st Sport $175 1st Sport 6-12 MCA Before Season Begins

Non Football, Additional Sports $75 Sport 6-12 MCA Before Season Begins
Football $325 Year 7-12 MCA Before Season Begins
Cheerleading $500 Year 6-12 MCA Before Season Begins

Some sports may require sports pack/miscellaneous apparel at an additonal fee.

Retreats/Trips - Optional Fee Term Grades Payment to Payment Due

8th Grade Retreat - Look Up Lodge $275 8 MCA August 10, 2023, Sept 21, 2023
9th Grade Retreat - Bonclarken $275 9 MCA August 22, 2023, Oct 3, 2023
10th Grade Trip - Atlanta $425 10 MCA Oct 3, 2023, Feb 2, 2024

11th Grade Mini Retreat $150 11 MCA August 15, 2023

Sr. Retreat - Bonclarken $275 12 MCA July 21, 2023, August 18, 2023
Sr.Trip - Orlando/Univeral $1,000 12 MCA Oct 2 & Nov 7, 2023, Jan 5, 2024

Grade Field Trips TBA K5 -8, MCA With Permission Slip



Upper School Clubs - Optional
Astronomy

Brain Boosters

Home Economics

Junior Civitans

M&M

Math Counts

National Honor Society
National Jr. Honor Society

Lunch - Optional
Lunch Pre-Ordered through Family Portal

Yearbooks - Optional

Lower School

Lower School Late Order

Upper School Full Payment

Upper School Two Payments

Upper School Full Payment, Late Order
Upper School Two Payments, Late Order
Senior Yearbook Ad

Fee
$30
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$30
$30

Fee
Varies

Fee
$35
$40
$85
$42.50
$95
$47.50
$150 - $425

Miscellaneous Fees 2023-2024

Term
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year

Term
Daily

Term

Grades
K5-12

Grades
K5-5
K5-5
6-12
6-12
6-12
6-12

12

Payment to
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA

Payment to
MCA

Payment to
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA

Payment Due

With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form
With Enrollment Form

Payment Due
At time of Order

Payment Due Order Dates

10 days after order July 17,2023 - Oct 6, 2023
10 days after order Oct 7, 2023- Dec 2, 2023
10 days after order July 17,2023 - Oct 6, 2023
10 days after order, March 1, 2024 July 17, 2023 - Oct 6, 2023
10 days after order processed Oct 7, 2023- Dec 1, 2023

10 days after order, March 1, 2024 Oct 7, 2023- Dec 1, 2023
10 days after order, March 1, 2024 September 15, 2023
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