## Please note fees are as of July 1, 2023 but subject to change.

Student Fees - Required	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due		
Resource Fee Kindergarten	\$40	Year	К5	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Kindergarten Graduation	\$40	Year	К5	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Resource Fee Grade 1	\$80	Year	1	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Resource Fee Grades 2-5	\$110	Year	2, 3, 4, 5	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Resource Fee Grades 6-12	\$150	Year	6 -12	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Senior Graduation	\$100	Year	12	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Resource fees include charges for technology,	security, w	orkbook, folder, p	olanner, testing,	etc. as applica	ble to grade levels.		
Student Driver Application Fee							
Student Driver Application Fee	\$30	Year	9 - 12	MCA	With Webform		
Class Face, With Freedlycont in Class	<b>F</b> • •	Tama	Creadaa	Deversent to	Devene and Due		
Class Fees - With Enrollment in Class	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due		
Art Class 1	\$175	Year	9 - 12	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Art Class Semester	\$115	Semester	9 - 12	MCA	Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024		
Intro to Art	\$100	Semester	8	MCA	Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024		
Master Crafts	\$200	Semester	9 - 12	MCA	Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024		
Pottery Class	\$200	Semester	9 - 12	MCA	Sept 1, 2023, Jan 15, 2024		
Band	\$75	Year	5 - 12	MCA	September 1, 2023		
Leap	\$500	Year	4 - 5	MCA	September 1, 2023 or Monthly		
	_	_		<b>-</b>			
Athletic Fees - Optional	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due		
Non Football, 1st Sport	\$175	1st Sport	6 - 12	MCA	Before Season Begins		
Non Football, Additional Sports	\$75	Sport	6 - 12	MCA	Before Season Begins		
Football	\$325	Year	7 - 12	MCA	Before Season Begins		
Cheerleading	\$500	Year	6 - 12	MCA	Before Season Begins		

Some sports may require sports pack/miscellaneous apparel at an additonal fee.

Retreats/Trips - Optional	Fee	Term Grades	Payment to	Payment Due
8th Grade Retreat - Look Up Lodge	\$275	8	MCA	August 10, 2023, Sept 21, 2023
9th Grade Retreat - Bonclarken	\$275	9	MCA	August 22, 2023, Oct 3, 2023
10th Grade Trip - Atlanta	\$425	10	MCA	Oct 3, 2023, Feb 2, 2024
11th Grade Mini Retreat	\$150	11	MCA	August 15, 2023
Sr. Retreat - Bonclarken	\$275	12	MCA	July 21, 2023, August 18, 2023
Sr.Trip - Orlando/Univeral	\$1,000	12	MCA	Oct 2 & Nov 7, 2023, Jan 5, 2024
Grade Field Trips	ТВА	К5 - 8,	MCA	With Permission Slip

## Miscellaneous Fees 2023-2024

Upper School Clubs - Optional	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due	
Astronomy	\$30	Year	9 - 12	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
Brain Boosters	\$25	Year	6 - 8	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
Home Economics	\$25	Year	6 - 8	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
Junior Civitans	\$25	Year	9 - 12	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
M & M	\$25	Year	6 - 8	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
Math Counts	\$25	Year	6 - 8	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
National Honor Society	\$30	Year	10 - 12	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
National Jr. Honor Society	\$30	Year	7 - 9	MCA	With Enrollment Form	
Lunch - Optional	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due	
Lunch Pre-Ordered through Family Portal	Varies	Daily	K5 - 12	MCA	At time of Order	
Yearbooks - Optional	Fee	Term	Grades	Payment to	Payment Due	Order Dates
Lower School	\$35		K5 - 5	MCA	10 days after order	July 17, 2023 - Oct 6, 2023
Lower School Late Order	\$40		K5 - 5	MCA	10 days after order	Oct 7, 2023- Dec 2, 2023
Upper School Full Payment	\$85		6 - 12	MCA	10 days after order	July 17, 2023 - Oct 6, 2023
Upper School Two Payments	\$42.50		6 - 12	MCA	10 days after order, March 1, 2024	July 17, 2023 - Oct 6, 2023
Upper School Full Payment, Late Order	\$95		6 - 12	MCA	10 days after order processed	Oct 7, 2023- Dec 1, 2023
Upper School Two Payments, Late Order	\$47.50		6 - 12	MCA	10 days after order, March 1, 2024	Oct 7, 2023- Dec 1, 2023
Senior Yearbook Ad	\$150 - \$425	5	12	MCA	10 days after order, March 1, 2024	September 15, 2023